## Resolution of the Brown County Commissioner's Court

For the Texas AG VCLG Grant Program

Legal Name of Applicant: 35th Judicial District Attorney

**Reference ID Number: 2024-2024857449** 

Be it known as follows:

Whereas, the 35th Judicial District Attorney has wishes to apply to the Office of the Attorney General for the Victim Coordinator and Liaison Grant

Whereas, the Brown County Commissioner's Court has considered and supports the Application to be filed with the Office of the Attorney General.

Whereas, the 35th Judicial District Attorney wishes to designate the following individual as the "Authorized Official" who is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter, or terminate that grant with the Office of the Attorney General, as well as given the authority to sign all grant adjustment requests, inventory reports, progress reports, and financial reports, or any other official documents related to the grant on behalf of the grantee:

Name of Person Designated as Authorized Official: Micheal Murray

Position Title: District Attorney for the 35th Judicial District of Texas

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved that the Brown County Commissioner's Court approves the submission of the application to the Office of the Attorney General, as well as the designation of the Authorized Official.

Signature

Printed Name

Shane Britton

Date

April 3. 2023 (Exhibit #6)

Signature Signature	Crary Worley Printed Name
4 · 3 · 202 3 Date	
Joul Mits Signature	Joe / Ke/fon Printed Name
<u>4-3-∂3</u> Date	
Jany Saweek Signature	Printed Name
4-3-23 Date	
Signature Signature	<u> Wayne Shaw</u> Printed Name
04-03-2023 Date	